Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Klein Associates, Inc.		02/17/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L-3 Communications Klein Associates, Inc.
Street Address:	11 Klein Drive
City:	Salem
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03079
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2568353	SONARPRO
Registration Number:	2848787	HARBORGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)621-7111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-621-7100
Email: t.manson@clrm.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas P. Manson
Address Line 1: 650 Elm Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas P. Manson
Signature:	//Thomas P. Manson//
Date:	04/30/2007

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003531 FRAME: 0872

900075595

D CERON

source=Amended Certificate of Authority#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003531 FRAME: 0873

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

Filing fee: \$35.00 Use black print or type. Leave 1" margins both sides. FC46194

Form No. 42 RSA 293-A:15.04

APPLICATION FOR AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY FOR PROFIT FOREIGN CORPORATION

FEB 1 7 2004

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

WILLIAM M. GARDNER

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE NEW HAMPSHIRE BUSINESS CORPORATION SECRETARY OF STATE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION HEREBY APPLIES FOR AN AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN NEW HAMPSHIRE AND FOR THAT PURPOSE SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT:

Hampshire is: Klein Ass	he corporation is currently using in the state of New sociates, Inc. 2247
THIRD: The state or	country of incorporation is: Delaware
FOURTH: The date the the state of New Hampshir	e corporation was authorized to transact business in e is:
applicable items)	ion is filed for the following reason (complete all has changed its corporate name to:
b. The name the c	orporation will hereafter use in the state of New d to: L-3 Communications Klein Associates. In (Note 1)
c The corporation	has changed its period of duration to:
C, 1110 001p41-1-1-	1 140 0101301 100 1
C. 1110 001p0111111	. And change to provide the change of the ch
	has changed the state or country of its incorpora-
d. The corporation	
d. The corporation tion to:	has changed the state or country of its incorpora-
d. The corporation tion to:	L-3 Communications Klein Associates, Inc(Note 2)
d. The corporation tion to:	L-3 Communications Klein Associates, Inc (Note 2)
d. The corporation tion to:	L-3 Communications Klein Associates, Inc(Note 2) By Kenneth R.Goldstein Vice President (Note 3)
d. The corporation tion to:	L-3 Communications Klein Associates, Inc(Note 2)
d. The corporation tion to:	L-3 Communications Klein Associates, Inc(Note 2) By Kenneth R.Goldstein Vice President (Note 3) Signature of its Vice President
d. The corporation tion to:	L-3 Communications Klein Associates, Inc(Note 2) By Kenneth R. Goldstein Vice President (Note 3) Signature of its Vice President Kenneth R. Goldstein
d. The corporation tion to:	L-3 Communications Klein Associates, Inc(Note 2) By Kenneth R.Goldstein Vice President (Note 3) Signature of its Vice President

EXISTENCE OR GOOD STANDING ISSUED BY THE STATE OR COUNTRY OF INCORPORA- TION (Note 4) to: Corporation Division, Department of State, 107 N Main St., Concord, NH 03301-4989

CD Corp 42 Pg 2 V-1.0

12/03

TRADEMARK REEL: 003531 FRAME: 0874

RECORDED: 04/30/2007